
42 Arizona Thoroughbred October/November/December

LIFETIME 2YO LEADING SIRES BY NUMBER OF RACES WON

LIFETIME LEADING SIRES BY MONEY WON

ARIZONA STALLION STANDINGS
Statistics complied by Bloodstock Research Information Services, Inc., and cover North American racing only. 
While every effort is made to prevent errors and omissions, Arizona Thoroughbred can not guarantee their 
complete and total accuracy. Included are sires based in the state of Arizona. Deceased, retired or relocated 
sires will remain in the rankings until after their last Arizona sired runners have raced as two-year olds.

Statistics include racing through Dec 27, 2021

SIRE	 RUNNERS	 STARTS	 WINNERS	 RACES	 2NDS	 3RDS	 MONEY	 % WNRS	 AVG/PER	 AVG/PER	 BLK TYPE
				    WON			   EARNED	 /RNRS	 START	 RUNNER	 WINNERS 
Rocky Bar	 155	 3,235	 128	 567	 467	 435	 7,868,604	 83	 2,432	 50,765	 12
Top Hit	 106	 2,599	 92	 440	 442	 370	 5,998,457	 87	 2,308	 56,589	 6
Margie’s Wildcat	 115	 2,291	 80	 310	 332	 300	 4,278,699	 70	 1,868	 37,206	 1
Distorted Reality	 91	 1,564	 55	 186	 207	 218	 2,162,760	 60	 1,383	 23,767	 1
Uh Oh Bango	 32	 497	 27	 77	 83	 90	 1,584,521	 84	 3,188	 49,516	 1
Ez Dreamer	 51	 686	 35	 116	 94	 85	 1,426,381	 69	 2,079	 27,968	 2
Demon Warlock	 41	 791	 30	 129	 137	 137	 1,308,175	 73	 1,654	 31,907	 4
Ez Effort	 43	 484	 26	 71	 71	 52	 1,273,159	 60	 2,630	 29,608	 2
Red Sky’s	 64	 935	 36	 122	 104	 128	 1,257,865	 56	 1,345	 19,654	 2
Maybry’s Boy	 23	 408	 13	 54	 72	 48	 1,206,154	 57	 2,956	 52,441	 1
Chelokee	 32	 594	 19	 73	 65	 73	 846,543	 59	 1,425	 26,454	 0
Supah Blitz	 46	 773	 24	 63	 77	 85	 828,050	 52	 1,071	 18,001	 0
Lotsa Mischief	 31	 257	 18	 43	 52	 27	 762,737	 58	 2,968	 24,604	 1
Sideburn	 50	 645	 26	 49	 52	 72	 546,936	 52	 848	 10,939	 2
El Mirage	 8	 115	 6	 13	 17	 23	 287,410	 75	 2,499	 35,926	 2
Chief Planner	 15	 213	 7	 27	 26	 18	 161,609	 47	 759	 10,774	 0
Bulldogger	 11	 73	 5	 14	 10	 7	 139,655	 45	 1,913	 12,696	 0
Bierstadt	 10	 112	 5	 9	 8	 17	 78,320	 50	 699	 7,832	 0
Midnight Officer	 2	 27	 1	 4	 4	 2	 34,979	 50	 1,296	 17,490	 0
Firm Approval	 1	 20	 1	 3	 1	 5	 6,307	 100	 315	 6,307	 0
Ellusive Quest	 5	 21	 0	 0	 1	 2	 3,908	 0	 186	 782	 0
Vindicate It	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1,065	 0	 533	 1,065	 0
What a Laser	 4	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1,048	 0	 105	 262	 0

SIRE	 RUNNERS	 STARTS	 WINNERS	 RACES	 2NDS	 3RDS	 MONEY	 % WNRS	 AVG/PER	 AVG/PER	 BLK TYPE
				    WON			   EARNED	 /RNRS	 START	 RUNNER	 WINNERS 
Rocky Bar	 76	 251	 35	 53	 41	 27	 1,219,255	 46	 4,858	 16,043	 7
Top Hit	 64	 222	 27	 39	 49	 34	 1,023,429	 42	 4,610	 15,991	 4
Margie’s Wildcat	 83	 325	 25	 29	 41	 41	 765,508	 30	 2,355	 9,223	 1
Sideburn	 36	 169	 17	 20	 11	 19	 274,137	 47	 1,622	 7,615	 1
Demon Warlock	 27	 125	 16	 18	 30	 21	 265,345	 59	 2,123	 9,828	 2
Ez Effort	 26	 74	 7	 14	 12	 6	 372,396	 27	 5,032	 14,323	 2
Lotsa Mischief	 21	 75	 10	 14	 20	 5	 351,565	 48	 4,688	 16,741	 1
Ez Dreamer	 31	 89	 10	 13	 9	 14	 364,740	 32	 4,098	 11,766	 2
Red Sky’s	 22	 81	 7	 12	 6	 9	 192,793	 32	 2,380	 8,763	 1
Distorted Reality	 52	 160	 9	 10	 18	 17	 226,475	 17	 1,415	 4,355	 0
Uh Oh Bango	 15	 41	 6	 8	 5	 6	 193,592	 40	 4,722	 12,906	 0
El Mirage	 9	 24	 4	 5	 4	 1	 102,602	 44	 4,275	 11,400	 1
Chelokee	 17	 72	 4	 4	 7	 7	 111,550	 24	 1,549	 6,562	 0
Maybry’s Boy	 12	 39	 4	 4	 3	 7	 111,209	 33	 2,852	 9,267	 0
Bulldogger	 7	 22	 3	 3	 2	 3	 53,804	 43	 2,446	 7,686	 0
Chief Planner	 5	 14	 1	 3	 1	 1	 15,868	 20	 1,133	 3,174	 0
Supah Blitz	 16	 47	 1	 1	 4	 2	 50,928	 6	 1,084	 3,183	 0
Bierstadt	 7	 39	 1	 1	 4	 6	 18,677	 14	 479	 2,668	 0
Midnight Officer	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1,210	 0	 403	 1,210	 0
Vindicate It	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1,065	 0	 533	 1,065	 0
Ellusive Quest	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
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ARIZONA STALLION STANDINGS
Statistics include racing through Dec. 27 2021

CURRENT YEAR LEADING SIRES BY MONEY WON

CURRENT YEAR LEADING SIRES BY NUMBER OF WINNERS

SIRE	 RUNNERS	 STARTS	 WINNERS	 RACES	 2NDS	 3RDS	 MONEY	 % WNRS	 AVG/PER	 AVG/PER	 BLK TYPE
				    WON			   EARNED	 /RNRS	 START	 RUNNER	 WINNERS 
Lotsa Mischief	 27	 160	 15	 27	 31	 19	 511,115	 56	 3,194	 18,930	 1
Uh Oh Bango	 24	 189	 15	 26	 36	 41	 480,454	 63	 2,542	 20,019	 0
Top Hit	 20	 150	 12	 21	 24	 25	 302,472	 60	 2,016	 15,124	 0
Rocky Bar	 28	 150	 14	 27	 18	 18	 281,864	 50	 1,879	 10,067	 0
Ez Dreamer	 19	 104	 6	 17	 16	 11	 235,936	 32	 2,269	 12,418	 0
Ez Effort	 24	 136	 9	 12	 12	 14	 226,944	 38	 1,669	 9,456	 0
Distorted Reality	 9	 57	 5	 10	 4	 7	 111,529	 56	 1,957	 12,392	 0
Margie’s Wildcat	 17	 98	 6	 11	 10	 19	 111,420	 35	 1,137	 6,554	 0
El Mirage	 1	 9	 1	 1	 2	 5	 76,235	 100	 8,471	 76,235	 1
Supah Blitz	 5	 57	 3	 7	 9	 7	 65,747	 60	 1,153	 13,149	 0
Demon Warlock	 3	 27	 2	 4	 6	 1	 32,702	 67	 1,211	 10,901	 0
Midnight Officer	 1	 13	 1	 4	 2	 0	 23,728	 100	 1,825	 23,728	 0
Maybry’s Boy	 3	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0	 15,538	 0	 1,195	 5,179	 0
Chelokee	 2	 18	 1	 1	 3	 2	 12,693	 50	 705	 6,347	 0
Red Sky’s	 1	 11	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3,144	 0	 286	 3,144	 0
Chief Planner	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 994	 0	 166	 994	 0
What a Laser	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 250	 0	 63	 125	 0
Firm Approval	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 180	 0	 90	 180	 0

SIRE	 RUNNERS	 STARTS	 WINNERS	 RACES	 2NDS	 3RDS	 MONEY	 % WNRS	 AVG/PER	 AVG/PER	 BLK TYPE
				    WON			   EARNED	 /RNRS	 START	 RUNNER	 WINNERS 
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Uh Oh Bango	 24	 189	 15	 26	 36	 41	 480,454	 63	 2,542	 20,019	 0
Rocky Bar	 28	 150	 14	 27	 18	 18	 281,864	 50	 1,879	 10,067	 0
Top Hit	 20	 150	 12	 21	 24	 25	 302,472	 60	 2,016	 15,124	 0
Ez Effort	 24	 136	 9	 12	 12	 14	 226,944	 38	 1,669	 9,456	 0
Ez Dreamer	 19	 104	 6	 17	 16	 11	 235,936	 32	 2,269	 12,418	 0
Margie’s Wildcat	 17	 98	 6	 11	 10	 19	 111,420	 35	 1,137	 6,554	 0
Distorted Reality	 9	 57	 5	 10	 4	 7	 111,529	 56	 1,957	 12,392	 0
Supah Blitz	 5	 57	 3	 7	 9	 7	 65,747	 60	 1,153	 13,149	 0
Demon Warlock	 3	 27	 2	 4	 6	 1	 32,702	 67	 1,211	 10,901	 0
El Mirage	 1	 9	 1	 1	 2	 5	 76,235	 100	 8,471	 76,235	 1
Midnight Officer	 1	 13	 1	 4	 2	 0	 23,728	 100	 1,825	 23,728	 0
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